## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertent inclusion of Reg. Nos. 2763016 and 2775594 as part of the Merger recorded on 01/10/22 previously recorded on Reel 007598 Frame 0281. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		01/03/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company	
Street Address:	4300 Six Forks Road	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27609	
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3735171	ONEWEST
Registration Number:	3735172	ONEWEST BANK
Registration Number:	3771478	ONE PERSON AT A TIME
Registration Number:	4324895	ONE BUSINESS AT A TIME
Registration Number:	3252819	THE PURCHASE LENDING AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	3637838	E-FLOW
Registration Number:	3994413	OWB
Registration Number:	3851307	W
Registration Number:	4122323	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA'S HOMETOWN BANK
Registration Number:	4641936	RAMPUP
Registration Number:	2487050	FLEXPAY
Registration Number:	2522907	INDYMAC
Registration Number:	2862323	MOD XPRESS
Registration Number:	2867722	MORTGAGELINE
Registration Number:	2865633	MORTGAGELINE.COM
Registration Number:	2534198	WE PROMISE. WE DELIVER.
Registration Number:	2814308	QUICKPRICER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0337

900683135

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2159791191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin; DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: K0927-00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=K0927-00007 resubmission filed 02 28 2022#page1.tif source=K0927-00007 resubmission filed 02 28 2022#page2.tif source=K0927-00007 resubmission filed 02 28 2022#page3.tif source=K0927-00007 resubmission filed 02 28 2022#page4.tif source=K0927-00007 resubmission filed 02 28 2022#page5.tif source=K0927-00007 resubmission filed 02 28 2022#page6.tif source=K0927-00007 resubmission filed 02 28 2022#page7.tif



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION T		RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CO	ONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DA	ATE:	01/04/2022
RESUBMIT DO		900668413

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company		
Street Address:	4300 Six Forks Road		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27609		
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration	3735171	ONEWEST
Number:	3/331/1	ONEWEST

2			
Registration Number:	3735172	ONEWEST BANK	
Registration Number:	3771478	ONE PERSON AT A TIME	
Registration Number:	4324895	ONE BUSINESS AT A TIME	
Registration Number:	3252819	THE PURCHASE LENDING AUTHORITY	
Registration Number:	3637838	E-FLOW	
Registration Number:	3994413	OWB	
Registration Number:	3851307	W	
Registration Number:	2775594	FINANCIAL FREEDOM	
Registration Number:	4122323	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA'S HOMETOWN BANK	
Registration Number:	4641936	RAMPUP	
Registration Number:	2487050	FLEXPAY	
Registration Number:	2522907	INDYMAC	
Registration Number:	2862323	MOD XPRESS	
Registration Number:	2867722	MORTGAGELINE	
Registration Number:	2865633	MORTGAGELINE.COM	
Registration Number:	2814308	QUICKPRICER	
Registration Number:	2763016	THE REVERSE MORTGAGE SPECIALIST	
Registration Number:	2534198	WE PROMISE. WE DELIVER.	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156894934 **Phone:** 2159791191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin; DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
Signature:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/
Date:	02/28/2022
Total Attachments: 4	

source=CIT Bank National Association Merges Into First-Citizens Bank Trust Company - Articles of Merger#page1.tif

source=CIT Bank National Association Merges Into First-Citizens Bank Trust Company - Articles of Merger#page2.tif

source=CIT Bank National Association Merges Into First-Citizens Bank Trust Company - Articles of Merger#page3.tif

source=CIT Bank National Association Merges Into First-Citizens Bank Trust Company - Articles of Merger#page4.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** TM711007 **Receipt Date:** 02/28/2022

## Return to ETAS home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



# NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

## To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

#### FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY

the original of which was filed in this office on the 3rd day of January, 2022.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 3rd day of January, 2022.

Secretary of State

Elaine J. Marshall

Certification# C202200300103-1 Reference# C202200300103-1 Page: 1 of 4 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

SOSID: 0189002
Date Filed: 1/3/2022 11:51:00 AM
Effective: 1/4/2022
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2022 003 00103

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

# CIT BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association,

#### WITH AND INTO

# FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY, a North Carolina bank

Pursuant to Section 55-11-05 of the North Carolina General Statutes, the undersigned entity hereby submits these Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two business entities pursuant to Section 53C-7-201, Section 55-11-04 and Section 55-11-07.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company, a bank organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 2. The address of the surviving entity is 4300 Six Forks Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609, Wake County.
- 3. The name of the merging entity is CIT Bank, National Association, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America. The mailing address of the merging entity is 340 Mt. Kemble Ave., Suite 100, Morristown, NJ 07960, Morris County.
- 4. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly approved by each of the business entities participating in the merger in the manner required by applicable law.
- 5. These articles will be effective at 12:02 a.m. Eastern Time on January 4, 2022.

[Signature Page Follows]

This the 3rd day of January, 2022.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST

**COMPANY** 

By: Name: Craig L. Nix

Title: Chief Financial Officer

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF BANKS

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR ARTICLES OF MERGER

First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company, Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina, a North

Carolina chartered commercial bank and CIT Bank, National Association, Pasadena, Los

Angeles County, California, a nationally-chartered bank, have submitted to me as Chief Deputy

Commissioner of Banks for the State of North Carolina, Articles of Merger between said

institutions for the purpose of merging CIT Bank, National Association into First-Citizens Bank

& Trust Company with the surviving institution being First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company,

pursuant to the Order of the Commissioner of Banks.

I hereby certify that these Articles of Merger were approved by the Office of the

Commissioner of Banks on the 5th day of February, 2021. Authority to file the Articles of

Merger is, therefore, granted.

This the 21<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2021.

Stephanie R. White

Chief Deputy Commissioner of Banks

Stephanie R. White

Location: 316 W. Edenton Street, Raleigh, NC 27603
Mailing Address: 4309 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-4309
(919) 733-3016 Fax (919) 733-6918 Internet: www.nccob.gov
An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer